

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 5 OF 2007

KANAK SAXENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHORE KUMAR JAIN
(office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner appearing today seems to have no idea as to the settlement alleged to have been arrived at between the parties and the result of the settlement.

In that view of the matter, let this matter be adjourned till 3rd November, 2009, when the petitioner and the respondent are directed to be present in person at 10.30 A.M.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Indu Satija)
Court Master