

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 5 OF 2007

KANAK SAXENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHORE KUMAR JAIN

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 03/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that on 7th February, 2009, a settlement was arrived at between the parties before the Lok Adalat. A copy of the settlement has also been filed, but unfortunately, neither the respondent-husband nor his learned counsel is present when the matter is taken up today. Let this matter stand over till 1st December, 2009, when both the parties are directed to be present personally in Court at 2.00 P.M. Let a copy of this notice be handed over to the learned

T.P.(C)No.5/07-2-

advocate-on-record for the petitioner-wife so that the same may be communicated to the respondent-husband expeditiously. In addition, the Registry is also directed to serve a copy of this order on the respondent within a week from date. On the next date, the respondent-husband shall file an affidavit indicating the manner in which the terms of the settlement have been complied with.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)

Court Master